RESOLUTION NO. 13-____

WHEREAS, the City Council, of the City of Decatur Alabama, finds and determines after

a public hearing that the structure(s) on the below described lot(s) is in violation of the

International Property Maintenance Code, as adopted by the City of Decatur; and

WHEREAS, said violations constitute a public nuisance; and

WHEREAS, said structure(s) is unsafe and said unsafe conditions should be removed to

protect the public health and welfare of the citizens of Decatur; and

WHEREAS, the owner(s) of record has been notified of said unsafe conditions in

accordance with the International Property Maintenance Code, as adopted and amended by the

City of Decatur; and

WHEREAS, the owner(s) of record has been given the opportunity to abate said unsafe

conditions and eliminate this public nuisance, yet has failed to do so;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Decatur, in the State

of Alabama, that the Mayor, Don Kyle, is hereby authorized to abate said code violation(s) on the

below described lot at City expense and the costs of such abatement shall constitute a lien on the

property and shall be collected in a manner provided by law, and the Mayor is hereby authorized

and directed to award any contract required for such abatement.

Said lot is described as follows

Legal Description: Decatur Land Improvement and Furnace Company Addition

#2 Lot 21, Block 8

More commonly known as: 222 7th Avenue SW

Adopted this	dav of	2013
AUUDIEU IIIIS	uavui	2013